TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Harris Publications Inc.		09/10/2003	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Future Network USA, Inc.	
Street Address:	150 North Hill Drive	
City:	Brisbane	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94005	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	
Registration Number:	1252923 GUITAR WORLD	
Registration Number:	2170215 MAXIMUM GUITAR	
Serial Number:	78208889 GUITAR WORLD'S BASS GUITAR	
Serial Number:	76535894 ACOUSTIC	
Serial Number:	76535859 CLASSIC ROCK	
Serial Number:	76535862 GUITAR HEROES	
Serial Number:	76535896 GUITAR LEGENDS	
Serial Number:	76535860 GUITAR SCHOOL	
Serial Number:	76535895 GUITAR WORLD ACOUSTIC	
Serial Number:	76535861 GUITAR WORLD PRESENTS CLASSIC ROCK	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)268-7522

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

 Phone:
 415 268 6538

 Email:
 ERicci@mofo.com

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002718 FRAME: 0061

900001916

Correspondent Name: Jennifer Lee Taylor/Elayne G. Ricci

Address Line 1: 425 Market Street

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94105-2482

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 510750000002

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Elayne G. Ricci

Total Attachments: 4

source=harris publications_1#page1.tif source=harris publications_2#page1.tif source=harris publications_3#page1.tif source=harris publications_4#page1.tif

ASSIGNMENT AND TRANSFER OF TRADEMARKS

For good and valuable consideration described in the Asset Purchase Agreement, dated September 3, 2003, by and between FUTURE NETWORK USA, INC., a California corporation ("Buyer") and HARRIS PUBLICATIONS INC., a New York corporation ("Seller"), the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Seller hereby assigns irrevocably to Buyer outright and forever throughout the world, all of Seller's right, title, and interest in and to the trademarks specified on Schedule A attached hereto (collectively, the "Marks"), including without limitation all national, foreign and state registrations, applications for registration and renewals and extensions thereof, and the right to apply for the foregoing, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks and the portion of the business of Seller to which the Marks pertain, all common law rights thereto, and all rights in and to any and all causes of action heretofore and hereafter accrued or accruing for infringement or threatened or alleged infringement or other violations of said Marks in the sole name of Buyer, its successors or assigns. Seller agrees to execute any document in addition to this Agreement that Buyer deems necessary or appropriate to effect the rights granted above.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Seller has executed this assignment as of the _b day of September, 2003.

HARRIS PUBLICATIONS INC.

By:

Stanley Harris, President

[Signature Page to Trademark Assignment]

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF NEW YORK)
	SS.:
COUNTY OF NEW YORK)
On this <u>l</u> day of September,	2003 before me personally came Stanley Harris, the person
to me known, who being by me duly	sworn, did denose and say that he resides in
Atw Joh, ly; that he is the F	President of Harris Publications Inc., the corporation
described in and which executed the	above instrument, and that he signed his name thereto by

Notary Public

3

MARTHA COLTON Notary Public - State of New York No. 01006075149 My Commission Expires 06/03/2006

sf-1550605

order of the Board of Directors of said corporation.

SCHEDULE A to TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

ASSIGNED TRADEMARKS

Mark:	Reg. No./Ser. No.	Reg. or File Date	Status
GUITAR WORLD	1,252,923	10/4/1983	Renewed
GUITAR SCHOOL	1,611,224	8/28/1990	Expired
COUNTRY GUITAR	1,794,506	9/21/1993	Lapsed
MAXIMUM GUITAR	2,170,215	6/30/1998	Registered
GUITAR WORLD'S BASS GUITAR	78/208,889	1/30/2003	Approved for Publication. Amendment To Allege Use Accepted.
ACOUSTIC	76/535,894	7/24/2003	New Application-ITU
CLASSIC ROCK	76/535,859	7/24/2003	New Application-ITU
GUITAR HEROES	76/535,862	7/24/2003	New Application-ITU
GUITAR LEGENDS	76/535,896	7/24/2003	New Application-Use
GUITAR SCHOOL	76/535,860	7/24/2003	New Application-ITU
GUITAR WORLD ACOUSTIC	76/535,895	7/24/2003	New Application-Use
GUITAR WORLD PRESENTS CLASSIC ROCK	76,535,861	7/24/2003	New Application-ITU

The first commercial use date for each Trademark listed above is the applicable first on-sale date noted in Schedule A.

i

sf-1550605

RECORDED: 09/16/2003